EXTRACT FROM THE COUNCIL MINUTES HELD ON 24 JUNE 2019

Item A349. 24.06.2019

COMMUNICATION ACTION PLAN 2019/2020

V Zeeman: Head: IDP & Communication

PURPOSE

To present to Council for approval the 2019/2020 Communication Action Plan.

BACKGROUND

The Communication Action Plan is guided by the Communication Strategy of the Overberg District Municipality.

PROGRESS

A Communication Action Plan (*Annexure B*) has been prepared for the 2019/2020 period. It is confirmed that all communication activities and interventions have been aligned with the approved Second Review of Council's 5-year Integrated Development Plan (IDP).

ATTACHMENT

Annexure B: 2019/2020 Communication Action Plan

The Communication Action Plan is attached as Annexure on pages 32 - 39 in the Strategic Services Portfolio agenda

UNANIMOUSLY RESOLVED

Council approved the 2019/2020 Communication Action Plan.